# IT-98-32/1\_A A 2109-A2108 OS Novem Cerzo10

UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the

former Yugoslavia since 1991

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the

**Prosecution of Persons** 

Case No.	IT-98-32/1-A
Date:	3 November 2010

2109

NC

Original: English

# **BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE**

**Before:** 

Judge Mehmet Güney, Pre-Appeal Judge

**Registrar:** 

Mr. John Hocking

Order of:

3 November 2010

### PROSECUTOR

v.

# MILAN LUKIĆ SREDOJE LUKIĆ

PUBLIC

# ORDER RESCHEDULING HEARING

#### The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Paul Rogers

#### Counsel for Milan Lukić:

Mr. Tomislav Višnjić Mr. Dragan Ivetić

## Counsel for Sredoje Lukić:

Mr. Đuro Čepić Mr. Jens Dieckmann

Downloaded from worldcourts.com. Use is subject to terms and conditions. See worldcourts.com/terms.htm

**I, MEHMET GÜNEY,** Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"), and Pre-Appeal Judge in this case;

**NOTING** the Judgement rendered by Trial Chamber III in the present case on 20 July 2009<sup>1</sup> and the "Order Assigning a Pre-Appeal Judge" that I issued on 19 August 2009;

**NOTING** the "Scheduling Order" filed on 2 November 2010 in which I ordered that a status conference shall be held before me on 11 November 2010 at 14:30 in Courtroom 1;

**NOTING** that, for reasons of effective court management, the status conference initially scheduled for 14:30 will be rescheduled for 15:00;

**HEREBY ORDER** that a status conference shall be held in Courtroom 1 on 11 November 2010 at 15:00.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Done this 3<sup>rd</sup> of November 2010, at The Hague, The Netherlands

Judge Mehmet Güney Pre-Appeal Judge

## [Seal of the International Tribunal]

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Prosecutor v. Milan Lukić and Sredoje Lukić, Case No. IT-98-32/1-T, Judgement, 20 July 2009.